Pinocchio's Moms on the Run

It's been a good run. Celebrating 25 years of Love!



Through our great sponsors, Pinocchio's Moms on the Run has helped thousands of women battling breast and gynecological cancer right here in our Northern Nevada community. We have raised and returned over \$8,000,000.00 in the local area. Keeping in the true spirit of philanthropy, over 90% of all money raised goes to the people we help.

The emotional and financial battle fought during treatment is as important as the physical one. Pinocchio's Moms on the Run helps our local women by providing funds for everyday living expenses such as mortgage payments, rent, transportation, food, utility bills, wigs for patients who have lost their hair due to chemotherapy treatments, gas, taxi rides, and much more. With these expenses covered our recipients can focus on getting well.

Today, we invite you to continue your sponsorship or become a new sponsor of our wonderful organization for 2025. Our 5K run/walk will be held on Sunday, May 11th, 2025. This year we are celebrating 25 years of this event. We are committed to being great stewards of your funds, as we have done for the last quarter of a century! In the words of JP, "It feels good to give."

Please See the Sponsorship information included with this letter.

Thank you for your support.

Sincerely,

JP & Barbara Pinocchio
Founders Pinocchio's Moms on the Run



com·mu·ni·ty /kəˈmyoonədē/

1.a group of people living in the same place or having a particular characteristic in common.

Please fill out this document and e-mail a copy to director@momsontherun.info *or* mail to **5995 South Virginia Street**, Reno, NV 89502

Business/Company Name				
(As you would like it to appear in promotional materials.)				
Contact Person			Title	
Phone Number				
Address			/	/
Email				
Sponsor Type:				
	☐ Gold Sponsor <i>\$5,000-\$9,999</i>	☐ Silver Sponsor \$2,500-\$4,999	☐ Bronze Sponsor \$1,000-\$2,499	☐ Diamond Sponso \$500-\$999
Amount Enclosed: \$				
Please note: Sponsorship does n	ot include registration	n for race events.		
Payment Options: ☐Ch	eck 🗆 Cash			
We cannot sponsor this year, but	please accept this do	nation in support of Pino	cchio's Moms on the Run	,\$

THANK YOU FOR YOUR SPONSORSHIP AND SUPPORT!

Please email us a digital copy of your **logo** to director@momsontherun.info if you would like it included in promotional materials/website where applicable by May 5th, 2025. Please make a copy of this form for your records.

For more information please email <u>director@momsontherun.info</u> or call (775) 826-8117.

Pinocchio's Moms on the Run is a 501(c)(3). Our Tax I.D. is #88-0485486

Please make checks payable to:

Sponsor Information:

Pinocchio's Moms on the Run 5995 South Virginia Street Reno, NV 89502 As a sponsor for Pinocchio's Moms on the Run, you will have the satisfaction of knowing you are making a difference in northern Nevada women's lives battling breast or gynecological cancer.

gen-er-ous ['jen(ə)rəs] adjective Pinocchio's MOMS ON RUN

1.(of a person) showing a readiness to give more of something, As money or time, than is strictly necessary or expected.